

Court No. - 78

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 27208 of 2024

Applicant :- Mohammad Shahid And 5 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Kailash Pati Singh Yadav, Sheo Prasad Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

Learned counsel for both the applicant submitted that parties settled their dispute arising out of offence punishable under Sections 452, 323, 504, 506 of I.P.C. on the basis of compromise dated 8.7.2024. Certified copy of compromise is annexed at page no. 39 of the affidavit.

Put up this case on 24.9.2024, as fresh.

Till the next date of listing, further proceedings of Complaint Case No. 3123 of 2023 (Anvarul Haque vs. Mohd. Shahid and others), under Sections 452, 323, 504, 506 of I.P.C., P.S. Didarganj, District Azamgarh, pending in the court of Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division)/Judicial Magistrate, Court No. 15, Azamgarh, shall remain stayed against the applicants.

Order Date :- 21.8.2024

A.P. Pandey