



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 27208 of 2024

Mohammad Shahid And 5 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Kailash Pati Singh Yadav, Sheo Prasad
Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Sheo Mani Yadav

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. As per office report dated 24.9.2024 compliance report sent by CJM, Azamgarh pursuant to order dated 24.9.2024 to this Court, which is kept on record at Flag 'A' but the same is not on record.
3. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
4. List on 20.3.2026.
5. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.
6. In the meantime, applicants may file certified copy of verified compromise deed.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

February 20, 2026

Md Faisal